
Country Name Institution E-mail
Czech Republic Petra Kratochvilova Ministry of Interior petra.kratochvilova@mvcr.cz 

Czech Republic Iveta Zdarska Ministry of Interior iveta.zdarska@mvcr.cz 

Serbia Ida Ristić Ministry of Interior ida.ristic@mup.gov.rs

Serbia Rose Aboth Bugarčić Ministry of Interior rose.bugarcic@mup.gov.rs

Slovakia Adrian Havelka National Crime Agency adrian.havelka@minv.sk

Ukraine Olga Yeromina Ministry of Internal Affairs euro@mvs.gov.ua 

Austria Claudia Gosch-Satzer Ministry of the Interior claudia.gosch@bmi.gv.at
Bosnia and Herzegovina Zorana Ivanovic Ministry of Security zorana.ivanovic@msb.gov.ba
Croatia Vjekosla Majić Ministry of Interior vmajic@mup.hr

Germany, Baden-Württemberg
JAEGER, Sigurd Ministry of the Interior, 

digitalization and migration of 
Baden-Wuerttemberg

sigurd.jaeger@im.bwl.de

Germany, Baden-Württemberg
Laura Vitushek Ministry of Interior

laura.vituschek@im.bwl.de
Hungary Mátyás HEGYALJAI Deputy 

State Secretary for EU and 
International Relations 

Ministry of Interior euhat@bm.gov.hu

Hungary Mónika Herczeg Ministry of Interior monika.herczeg@bm.gov.hu
Moldova Roman Gutu Ministry of Interior roman.gutu@border.gov.md

Montenegro Ms. Zenajda Deloik Ministry of Interior zenajda.deloik@mup.gov.me
Romania Mihai Valentin Bobescu Ministry of Interior mihai.bobescu@mai.gov.ro
Slovenia Mr. Samo Drobež Ministry of Interior samo.drobez@gov.si

PACs

Germany Mr. Martin Krauß Ministry of Interior martin.krauss01@polizei.bayern.de
Germany Mr. Martina Niehaus Ministry of Interior Martina.Niehaus@bmi.bund.de

Bulgaria Mrs. Snezhina Marinova Ministry of Interior eusdr@mvr.bg
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